

FOI 2122166- CHC

NHS Calderdale CCG's (CCG) response to your request can be found below.

1. Who is your current Case Management System Provider and what is the current contract end date?

Provider: BroadCare Software Limited
Contract end date: 31st March 2024.

2. What is your total Continuing Healthcare spend?

£17,250,060 year to date.

3. What is your current Continuing Healthcare spend budget?

Budget: £22,216,495 for year 2021-22.

4. Who is your current Supplier Management software provider and what is the current contract end date?

Not applicable. The CCG does not operate supplier management software. BroadCare Software is used to record activity with current Continuing Healthcare providers.

5. Who is your current Brokerage software provider and what is the current contract end date?

Not Applicable. The CCG does not operate brokerage software. Brokerage is carried out on behalf of the CCG by Calderdale Metropolitan Borough Council (MBC).

6. Who is your Head of Continuing Healthcare?

Sarah Antemes.

7. What, if any, procurement contract do you use to engage your i) Nursing Homes, and ii) Domiciliary Care agencies, for CHC?

Not applicable. The CCG does not operate brokerage software. Brokerage is carried out on behalf of the CCG by Calderdale Metropolitan Borough Council (MBC).

Calderdale CCG requires an NHS Standard Contract to be in place with all providers commissioned to delivery Continuing Healthcare and Domiciliary Care services. Where services are commissioned jointly and the CCG is not the contracting authority, the Local Authority contract will be used suitably

reflecting those elements required to be in place in respect of commissioning NHS funded services.

8. Further to Q7, what are the associated contract end dates, if applicable.

All care home contracts, including those that offer Learning Disability and Mental Health services are due to expire on 30 September 2022 in line with Calderdale MBC care home contracts, at which point there will be an integrated approach to aligning contracts. Domiciliary Care contracts expire 31 October 2024.